Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2013

November
2012

129,104 132,114
128,263 130,032
257,367 262,146

4,429,176 4,465,871
4,438,172 5,447,238
8,867,348 9,913,109

103,015
47,806
150,821

27,692
49,832
77,524

4,532,191 4,493,563
4,485,978 5,497,070
9,018,169 9,990,633

2,666
2,738
1,838

392
7,634

2,169
3,166
2,240

452
8,027

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2013 2012

-2.28% 1,468,703 1,464,518
-1.36% 1,461,613 1,458,262
-1.82% 2,930,316 2,922,780

-0.82% 47,677,280 38,802,576
-18.52% 57,134,677 55,908,050
-10.55% 104,811,957 94,710,626

272.00% 805,606 28,340
-4.07% 774,352 50,864
94.55% 1,579,958 79,204

0.86% 48,482,886 38,830,916
-18.39% 57,909,029 55,958,914
-9.73% 106,391,915 94,789,830

22.91% 27,878 22,681
-13.52% 33,936 37,902
-17.95% 22,397 23,985
-13.27% 6,325 5,955
-4.90% 90,536 90,523

% Change

0.29%
0.23%
0.26%

22.87%
2.19%
10.67%

2742.65%
1422.40%
1894.80%

24.86%
3.48%
12.24%

22.91%
-10.46%
-6.62%
6.21%
0.01%

Fiscal Year to Date
2014 2013

689,853 683,150
685,506 681,729
1,375,359 1,364,879

22,851,697 18,978,200
23,672,668 26,195,238
46,524,365 45,173,438

454,500 28,246
465,248 50,561
919,748 78,807

23,306,197 19,006,446
24,137,916 26,245,799
47,444,113 45,252,245

13,319 10,699
15,137 16,409
10,221 10,852

2375 2,344
41,052 40,304

% Change

0.98%
0.55%
0.77%

20.41%
-9.63%
2.99%

1509.08%
820.17%
1067.09%

22.62%
-8.03%
4.84%

24.49%
-7.75%
-5.81%

1.32%
1.86%




