RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	November			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date			
	2013	2012	% Change	2013	2012	% Change	2014	2013	% Change	
Passengers										
Enplaned	129,104	132,114	-2.28%	1,468,703	1,464,518	0.29%	689,853	683,150	0.98%	
Deplaned	<u>128,263</u>	130,032	-1.36%	<u>1,461,613</u>	<u>1,458,262</u>	0.23%	<u>685,506</u>	681,729	0.55%	
Total	257,367	262,146	-1.82%	2,930,316	2,922,780	0.26%	1,375,359	1,364,879	0.77%	
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,429,176	4,465,871	-0.82%	47,677,280	38,802,576	22.87%	22,851,697	18,978,200	20.41%	
Deplaned	<u>4,438,172</u>	<u>5,447,238</u>	-18.52%	<u>57,134,677</u>	<u>55,908,050</u>	2.19%	<u>23,672,668</u>	<u>26,195,238</u>	-9.63%	
Total	8,867,348	9,913,109	-10.55%	104,811,957	94,710,626	10.67%	46,524,365	45,173,438	2.99%	
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	103,015	27,692	272.00%	805,606	28,340	2742.65%	454,500	28,246	1509.08%	
Deplaned	47,806	49,832	-4.07%	774,352	50,864	1422.40%	465,248	50,561	820.17%	
Total	150,821	77,524	94.55%	1,579,958	79,204	1894.80%	919,748	78,807	1067.09%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,532,191	4,493,563	0.86%	48,482,886	38,830,916	24.86%	23,306,197	19,006,446	22.62%	
Deplaned	<u>4,485,978</u>	<u>5,497,070</u>	-18.39%	<u>57,909,029</u>	<u>55,958,914</u>	3.48%	<u>24,137,916</u>	26,245,799	-8.03%	
Total	9,018,169	9,990,633	-9.73%	106,391,915	94,789,830	12.24%	47,444,113	45,252,245	4.84%	
Aircreft Operations										
Aircraft Operations	2,000	2.460	22.049/	27.070	22.004	22.040/	42.240	10.000	24.400/	
Air Carrier	2,666	2,169	22.91%	27,878	22,681	22.91%	13,319	10,699	24.49%	
Air Taxi	2,738	3,166	-13.52%	33,936	37,902	-10.46%	15,137	16,409	-7.75%	
General Aviation	1,838	2,240	-17.95%	22,397	23,985	-6.62%	10,221	10,852	-5.81%	
Military	<u>392</u>	<u>452</u>	-13.27%	<u>6,325</u>	<u>5,955</u>	6.21%	<u>2,375</u>	<u>2,344</u>	1.32%	
Total	7,634	8,027	-4.90%	90,536	90,523	0.01%	41,052	40,304	1.86%	